Base Line Item Detail					Stavola Contracting Co., Inc.		Tarheel Enterprises, Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises	Joseph DeFino Trucking Co., Inc.dba DeFino Contracting Company			Trap Rock Industries
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price
1	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$209,909.00	\$209,909.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$399,250.00	\$399,250.00	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$858,569.00	\$858,569.00	\$600,000.00
2	1HFP0B	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
3	3B01PJA	236,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$0.35	\$82,600.00	\$0.48	\$113,280.00	\$0.60	\$141,600.00	\$0.35	\$82,600.00	\$0.30	\$70,800.00	
4	3B32HMA	35,000.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M 76 Surface Course	\$86.00	\$3,010,000.00	\$76.00	\$2,660,000.00	\$74.00	\$2,590,000.00	\$85.00	\$2,975,000.00	\$93.00	\$3,255,000.00	
5	3B36HMA	19,000.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Surface Course	\$82.00	\$1,558,000.00	\$77.00	\$1,463,000.00	\$73.10	\$1,388,900.00	\$89.00	\$1,691,000.00	\$89.00	\$1,691,000.00	
6	3B26TAC	34,000.00	GAL	Tack Coat	\$0.01	\$340.00	\$3.30	\$112,200.00	\$3.20	\$108,800.00	\$0.01	\$340.00	\$6.30	\$214,200.00	\$0.01
7	3BAPA0B	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
8	3B46BCS	55	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$115.00	\$6,325.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	
9	3E09PMR	238,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2-1/2" Depth	\$2.75	\$654,500.00		\$942,480.00	\$3.80	\$904,400.00	\$5.25	\$1,249,500.00	\$5.19	\$1,235,220.00	
10	3E11PMR	103,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 3" Depth	\$3.25	\$334,750.00	\$5.91	\$608,730.00	\$5.25	\$540,750.00	\$7.25	\$746,750.00	\$6.30	\$648,900.00	
11	3F01MRS	25,000.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$0.60	\$15,000.00		\$31,250.00	\$0.80	\$20,000.00	\$1.90	\$47,500.00	\$0.90	\$22,500.00	
12	5C40RSF	5	Each	Reset Frame	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	
13	5C00054	5	Each	Reset Frames, Various Types with Extensions	\$450.00	\$2,250.00		\$2,500.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00
14	5P20LLS	21,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, Epoxy Resin	\$0.75	\$15,750.00	\$1.26	\$26,460.00	\$0.77	\$16,170.00	\$1.26	\$26,460.00	\$0.80	\$16,800.00	
15	5P21LLS	206,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$0.88	\$181,280.00	\$1.26	\$259,560.00	\$0.90	\$185,400.00	\$1.26	\$259,560.00	\$0.95	\$195,700.00	
16	5P31LLM	52,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$0.70	\$36,400.00	\$1.26	\$65,520.00	\$0.71	\$36,920.00	\$1.26	\$65,520.00	\$0.74	\$38,480.00	
17	5P32LLM	180	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long - Life, Epoxy Resin	\$10.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,890.00	\$10.20	\$1,836.00	\$10.50	\$1,890.00	\$10.50	\$1,890.00	
18	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$46,622.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	7-0,000.00
19	5Q02MFB	10	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00
20	5ZD01RPM	480	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$29.50	\$14,160.00	\$31.50	\$15,120.00	\$30.10	\$14,448.00	\$31.50	\$15,120.00	\$31.00	\$14,880.00	****
21	6J00001	60	Each	In-Pavement Wireless Sensor	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,732.50	\$103,950.00	\$995.00	\$59,700.00	\$1,750.00	\$105,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$96,000.00	\$1,800.00
22	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00		\$88,000.00	\$426,515.00	\$426,515.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	
23	8A29MPT	550	M.H.	Flaggers	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$1.00	\$550.00	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$0.01	\$5.50	
24	8B15MPT	550	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$0.01	\$5.50	\$55.00	\$30,250.00	\$0.01
				Base Tota	ıl .	\$7,168,000.00		\$7,348,437.00		\$7,385,000.00		\$8,801,876.00		\$9,177,244.50	

New Jersey Turnpike Authority Contract No. T200.398

Base Line	e Item Deta	il	LLC	Intercounty Paving Associates, LLC			
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$600,000.00	\$693,793.00	\$693,793.0
2	1HFP0B	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.0
3	3B01PJA	236,000.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$141,600.00	\$0.38	\$89,680.0
4	3B32HMA	35,000.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M 76 Surface Course	\$3,185,000.00	\$92.50	\$3,237,500.0
5	3B36HMA	19,000.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Surface Course	\$2,014,000.00	\$93.85	\$1,783,150.0
6	3B26TAC	34,000.00	GAL	Tack Coat	\$340.00	\$3.30	\$112,200.0
7	3BAPA0B	1	L.S.	Asphalt Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.0
8	3B46BCS	55	Each	Bituminous Core Samples	\$5,500.00	\$88.00	\$4,840.0
9	3E09PMR	238,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2-1/2" Depth	\$1,190,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,428,000.0
10	3E11PMR	103,000.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 3" Depth	\$824,000.00	\$7.50	\$772,500.0
11	3F01MRS	25,000.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$32,500.00	\$1.10	\$27,500.0
12	5C40RSF	5	Each	Reset Frame	\$500.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.0
13	5C00054	5	Each	Reset Frames, Various Types with Extensions	\$500.00	\$1,875.00	\$9,375.0
14	5P20LLS	21,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, Epoxy Resin	\$17,850.00	\$0.82	\$17,220.0
15	5P21LLS	206,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long - Life, thermoplastic	\$206,000.00	\$0.97	\$199,820.0
16	5P31LLM	52,000.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long - Life, Thermoplastic	\$41,600.00	\$0.77	\$40,040.0
17	5P32LLM	180	S.F.	Traffic Markings, Symbols, Long - Life, Epoxy Resin	\$1,980.00	\$11.00	\$1,980.0
18	5Q01FOB	1	L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$20,000.00	\$27,450.00	\$27,450.0
19	5Q02MFB	10	Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$25,000.00	\$3,515.00	\$35,150.0
20	5ZD01RPM	480	Each	Raised Pavement Markers	\$15,840.00	\$32.40	\$15,552.0
21	6J00001	60	Each	In-Pavement Wireless Sensor	\$108,000.00	\$1,812.00	\$108,720.0
22	8A01MPT	1	L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$377,000.00	\$167,000.00	\$167,000.0
23	8A29MPT	550	M.H.	Flaggers	\$5.50	\$85.00	\$46,750.0
24	8B15MPT	550	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol	\$5.50	\$99.60	\$54,780.0
				Base Total	\$9,307,221.00		\$9,381,000.0

Bid Date: 02/02/2016